

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: O3582-230111

Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/ P.G./R.A./Notification/2371/ F-5/23 Date: 16/04/2023

MOST URGENT NOTIFICATION

In compliance with the order issued by the Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, University Branch *vide* Memo No. 356/1(107) – Edn (U) dated 16.04.2023 and the notification issued by the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University *vide* Ref. No.: F86.V3/REG/0703-23 dated 16.04.2023, the Discipline Committee Meeting of Post Graduate Examinations scheduled to be held on 20.04.2023 at 11:30 a.m. in the Chamber of the Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University stands postponed until further notification.

UNIVERSITY

All concerned are requested to act accordingly.

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb)

Controller of Examination COOCH

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University